

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 15, 2023

Contact: (254) 442-1008 media@raminc-cisco.com

## RAM, Inc. Owner, Diann Morris, Delivers RAM, Inc. Backpacks Full of School Supplies to PreK-8<sup>th</sup> Grade Cisco ISD Students

**Cisco, Texas** - RAM, Inc. is pleased to partner with Cisco Independent School District (ISD) in the delivery of ten RAM, Inc. backpacks stuffed with school supplies for PreK-8<sup>th</sup> grade students. Additionally, Diann Morris, Owner of RAM, Inc. enthusiastically provides support to our local schools each year by providing welcome packages to all new teachers at Cisco ISD.

The growth and sustainment of community partnerships is a core value of RAM, Inc. "*RAM, Inc. is honored to support Cisco ISD students. We believe each student holds within themselves the potential of incredible creativity and we are proud to support them on their journey – a lifetime of learning,*" Richard Williams, CEO of RAM, Inc. School administrators for Cisco Elementary and Cisco Junior High School will be rewarding the fully stocked RAM, Inc. backpacks to students on their first day of school set to start, Wednesday, August 16<sup>th</sup>.

## About RAM, Inc.

Our mission at RAM, Inc. is to provide our customers with quality products on schedule. Our technical capabilities, integrity, and transparency are planned to instill trust among our

customers and within our industry. RAM maintains ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100 Rev D certifications.

Research and Advanced Methods (RAM) Inc. was founded in January 1990 by R.D. and Diann Morris. RAM, Inc. is a passionate advocate of innovation in manufacture of precision plastic components for our Aerospace and Defense customers. Learn more about RAM, Inc. at: <u>Raminc-cisco.com</u>

Attachment: Photo of Diann Morris with Cisco Elementary and Cisco Junior High School Administration.



RAM Inc. 808 East 6<sup>th</sup> Street Cisco, Texas 76437